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Title of Change:  3Q2022 Product Discontinuance Notice - Batch 1 (Standard) 

Last Time Buy Date: 30 Mar 2023 

Last Ship Date: 30 Sep 2023 

Contact information: Contact your local onsemi Sales Office or PCN.Support@onsemi.com 

Type of notification:  Customers must notify onsemi (<PCN.Support@onsemi.com >) in writing within 90 days of receipt of this 
notification if they consider the discontinued product to be "Sole Source."  onsemi and the customer may 
negotiate an appropriate End-of-Life. 

Description and Purpose:  
 
In an attempt to minimize the number and frequency of product discontinuance notices to its customers, onsemi is publishing this quarterly 
product discontinuance notification. 
 
Some of the devices contained in this notice may be part of a product portfolio renewal process or a manufacturing facility closure. onsemi 
continually monitors worldwide sales and billings activities on all the products offered to its customers.                                
 
The activity for the products on the attached device list has declined to a level that warrants the discontinuance of these products or the 
manufacturing facility has been announced for a closure. Some devices may have an alternate standard device or a suggested replacement as an 
alternative solution.                                                              
 
onsemi wishes to promptly inform our customer of our intent to exit this small portion of our overall portfolio so that you may plan appropriately 
and effectively for replacement devices.                                          
 
onsemi has provided a list of replacement devices, where available, to aid in this process.                                                             
 
 
For those devices that have no recommended replacement identified, onsemi has partnered with Rochester Electronics and Flip Electronics who 
will carry any remaining device inventory to potentially allow for a continued source after onsemi has completed its business process 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: onsemi may implement minimum order quantities or dollar amounts based on inventories available. Also, Devices on this Product 
Discontinuance become NCNR (Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable).                             
 
For questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact your local sales office or customer service representative.                                          
 
Additional contacts are:            

Americas:                                                                                            
Tom Siegel (tom.siegel@onsemi.com)                                                   
  +1 765 868 5022                                                                                   
USA        

Europe:                                                                                              
Andrej Tomasik (andrej.tomasik@onsemi.com)  
  +421 33790 2229  
Slovakia  
 

Japan:                                                                                
Isao Usuki (isao.usuki@onsemi.com)  
  +81 3 6880 1771 
Japan 

 

Asia Pacific: 
Stephen Ng (stephen.ng@onsemi.com)  
+852 2689 0209  
China  

NOTE: UPON PUBLICATION OF THIS DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE, onsemi ALLOWS SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE NOTICE DATE TO PLACE FINAL 
LIFETIME PURCHASE ORDERS.   ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO REASONABLE ORDER QUANTITIES, PRODUCT AVAILABILITY AND ALL OTHER 
APPLICABLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS                                                

 
NOTE: TO ALLOW AN ORDERLY EXIT FROM THE MARKET, PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE DELIVERED AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS BEYOND THE 
ANNOUNCEMENT DATE. 
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List of Affected Parts: 

 

Note: Only the standard (off the shelf) part numbers are listed in the parts list.  Any custom parts affected by this PCN are shown in the customer 
specific PCN addendum in the PCN email notification, or on the PCN Customized Portal. 

 
To view attached Parts List: 
1. Download pdf copy of the PCN to your computer 
2. Open the downloaded pdf copy of the PCN 
3. Click on the paper clip icon available on the menu provided in the left/bottom portion of the screen to reveal the Attachment field 
4. Then click on the attached file/s. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://www.onsemi.com/PowerSolutions/pcn.do


Appendix A: Changed Products
PCN#: PD24971X

Issue Date: Sep 30, 2022

Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
FDMC86183 NTTFS012N10MD onsemi
2SD1803S-E MJD3055 onsemi
2SC5551AF-TD-E #NONE #NA
2SC5347AF-TD-E #NONE #NA
2SC4135S-TL-E #NONE #NA
2SC4135S-E #NONE #NA
2SC4027S-E #NONE #NA
2SB1215S-E #NONE #NA
2SB1201S-E #NONE #NA
2SA2039-E #NONE #NA
2SA1593S-E #NONE #NA
2SA1552S-H #NONE #NA
FSB50450B NFA50460R4B onsemi
FSB50450BL NFA50460R4B onsemi
CPH3140-TL-E #NONE #NA
EMT1DXV6T5G EMT1DXV6T1G onsemi
EMX1DXV6T5G EMX1DXV6T1G onsemi
FGD3N60UNDF #NONE #NA
ISL9K3060G3 #NONE #NA
MICRORB-10035-MLP-TR1 #NONE #NA
FFH60UP60S3 #NONE #NA
MICRORB-10020-MLP-TR1 #NONE #NA
AR0230CSSC00SUEA0-DPBR2 #NONE #NA
MICRORB-10020-MLP-TR #NONE #NA
MICRORB-10010-MLP-TR1 #NONE #NA
MT9P006I12STCU-DP1 MT9P006I12STCU-DP onsemi
AR0522SRSM09SURA0-DP1 AR0522SRSM09SURA0-DP onsemi
AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DP1 AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DP onsemi
AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DP1 AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DP onsemi
AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CP1 AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CP onsemi
AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DP1 AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DP onsemi
AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CPBR1 AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CPBR onsemi
AR0234CSSC00SUKA0-CP1 AR0234CSSC00SUKA0-CP onsemi
AR0134CSSM00SPCA0-DPBR1 AR0134CSSM00SPCA0-DPBR onsemi
AR0135CS2M00SUEA0-DPBR1 AR0135CS2M00SUEA0-DPBR onsemi
AP1302CSSL00SMGA0-DR1 AP1302CSSL00SMGA0-DR onsemi
AR0134CSSM25SUEA0-DRBR1 AR0134CSSM25SUEA0-DRBR onsemi
AR0134CSSM00SUEA0-DPBR1 AR0134CSSM00SUEA0-DPBR onsemi
MT9P031I12STM-DR1 #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STM-TP #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STM-DP1 #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STM-DP #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STM-DR #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STC-DP #NONE #NA
MT9P031I12STC-DR #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STC-DP1 #NONE #NA
MT9P001I12STC-B-DR #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STC-DP #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STM-DR1 #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STC-DR #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STM-DP1 #NONE #NA
MT9V034C12STM-DR #NONE #NA
ESD7461N2T5G ESD7462N2T5G onsemi
MT9V034C12STM-DP #NONE #NA
CAT24C256WI-G CAT24C256WI-G CAT24C256WI-GT3 onsemi
CAT24C256YI-G CAT24C256YI-GT3 onsemi
CAT24C256WI-G CAT24C256WI-G-ND CAT24C256WI-GT3 onsemi
CAT25040VI-G CAT25040VI-GT3 onsemi
CAT24C128WI-G CAT24C128WI-GT3 onsemi
MC74HC174ADG MC74HC174ADR2G onsemi
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Product Customer Part Number Qualification Vehicle New Part Number Replacement Supplier
CAT25256YI-G CAT25256YI-GT3 onsemi
MC74HC139ADG MC74HC139ADR2G onsemi
CAT25080VI-G CAT25080VI-GT3 onsemi
RURG3020CC #NONE #NA
MC74HC164ADG MC74HC164ADR2G onsemi
MBRB1045T4G MBRB2545CTT4G onsemi
FDMC4D9P20X8 FDMC6686P onsemi
MBRB30H60CTT4G NRVBB30H60CTT4G onsemi
MBRB41H100CTT4G NRVBB60H100CTT4G onsemi
FFPF20UP30DNTU #NONE #NA
FDMS1D2N03DSD NTMFD0D9N02P1E onsemi
FDC30N20DZ #NONE #NA
LC898201TA-NH #NONE #NA
RURG80100 #NONE #NA
RURP3060 #NONE #NA
RHRP860-F102 #NONE #NA
RURG3060CC #NONE #NA
RHRP8120 #NONE #NA
RHRP860 #NONE #NA
RHRP1560 #NONE #NA
RHRP30120 #NONE #NA
NGTB50N120FL2WG #NONE #NA
RHRG75120 #NONE #NA
ISL9R18120S3ST #NONE #NA
HGTG40N60A4 #NONE #NA
HGTP5N120BND #NONE #NA
FGH50N3 #NONE #NA
FGH40T100SMD-F155 #NONE #NA
FGL40N120ANDTU #NONE #NA
FGH30N60LSDTU #NONE #NA
FGH15T120SMD-F155 #NONE #NA
FGH30S130P #NONE #NA
FGA30S120P #NONE #NA
FFPF30UA60S #NONE #NA
FGA5065ADF #NONE #NA
FFP30S60STU #NONE #NA
FFPF10F150STU #NONE #NA
FFH75H60S #NONE #NA
FFA60UP30DNTU #NONE #NA
FFH30S60STU #NONE #NA
FJA4310OTU NJW0281G onsemi
FFA60UA60DN #NONE #NA
FJA4210OTU NJW0302G onsemi
FJA4213OTU NJW0302G onsemi
FCP290N80 NTP360N80S3Z onsemi
2SA1962OTU NJW0302G onsemi
FCP220N80 NTP360N80S3Z onsemi
NTDS015N15MCT4G FDD86250 onsemi
FCP650N80Z FCP400N80Z onsemi
NTD20N06LT4G FDD5680 onsemi
NTD5C668NLT4G FDD86540 onsemi
NTD5C688NLT4G FDD5680 onsemi
UC3844BD1G UC3844BD1R2G onsemi
NTD5C648NLT4G FDD86540 onsemi
UC2842BD1G UC2842BD1R2G onsemi
UC2845BD1G UC2845BD1R2G onsemi
PCP1103-TD-H 2SA2013-TD-E onsemi
NCP1246AD065R2G NCP1246BD065R2G onsemi
MCH6544-TL-E #NONE #NA
NCP1236DD65R2G NCP1236BD65R2G onsemi
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CPH3115-TL-E CPH3116-TL-E onsemi
CPH5541-TL-E CPH5520-TL-E onsemi
2SK545-11D-TB-E MMBF4117 onsemi
CPH5517-TL-E CPH5520-TL-E onsemi
2SC5646A-TL-H 2SC5488A-TL-H onsemi
2SC6095-TD-E 2SC3647T-TD-E onsemi
2SC5490A-TL-H 2SC5488A-TL-H onsemi
2SC5227A-5-TB-E 2SC5226A-5-TL-E onsemi
2SC5245A-4-TL-E 2SC5226A-4-TL-E onsemi
2SB1302T-TD-E 2SA2013-TD-E onsemi
2SC5227A-4-TB-E 2SC5226A-4-TL-E onsemi
1SV263-TL-E 1SV264-TL-E onsemi
1SV267-TB-E 1SV264-TL-E onsemi
12A02MH-TL-E 30A02MH-TL-E onsemi
FSBB30CH60D FNB33060T onsemi
FSBB30CH60DF FNB33060T onsemi
FSB50825B #NONE #NA
FSBB20CH60D FNB43060T2 onsemi
FSB50760SFS NFA50460R4B onsemi
FSB50650BS NFA50460R4B onsemi
FSB50550A NFA50460R4B onsemi
FSB50550BSL NFA50460R47 onsemi
FND42060F2 NFA42060R42 onsemi
FNC42060F2-ZA02 NFA42060R42 onsemi
FSB50450BSL NFA50460R47 onsemi
FNA41060 NFA41560R42 onsemi
FNA27560 NFAL7565L4B onsemi
FNA23060 NFAL5065L4B onsemi
MC10EP29DTG MC100EP29DTG onsemi
FSB50450BS NFA50460R4B onsemi
FSB50325A #NONE #NA
MC100EP16VBDTG MC100EP16DTG onsemi
FSB50250B #NONE #NA
MC100EP16TDTG MC100EP16DTG onsemi
MC10EP51DG MC10EP51DR2G onsemi
NB3L208KMNG NB3L208KMNTXG onsemi
NB3N51044DTG NB3N51044DTR2G onsemi
MC100LVEL34DTG MC100LVEL34DTR2G onsemi
NB6L56MNG NB6L56MNTXG onsemi
MC10E016FNR2G MC10E016FNG onsemi
MC10E431FNG MC10E431FNR2G onsemi
MC10EL58DTG MC10EL58DG onsemi
MC10EL51DG MC100EL51DG onsemi
LM2576TV-3.3G LM2576T-ADJG onsemi
MC100LVEL31DTG MC100LVEL31DTR2G onsemi
LM2576T-3.3G LM2576T-ADJG onsemi
LM2575T-15G LM2575T-ADJG onsemi
LM2575TV-3.3G LM2575T-ADJG onsemi
LM2576TV-015G LM2576TV-ADJG onsemi
LM2595TADJG LM2596TVADJG onsemi
LM2576T-012G LM2576T-ADJG onsemi
LM2575TV-012G LM2575T-ADJG onsemi
MC34166TVG MC33166TVG onsemi
MC34166TG MC33167TVG onsemi
MC34166THG MC33167TVG onsemi
MC33167TG MC33167TVG onsemi
MC33167THG MC33167TVG onsemi
MC34167TG MC33166TVG onsemi
LM2576T-15G LM2576T-ADJG onsemi
MC33166TG MC33167TVG onsemi
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LM2576TV-012G LM2576TV-ADJG onsemi
LM2575TV-5G LM2575TV-ADJG onsemi
LM2575T-12G LM2575T-ADJG onsemi
FSDM311A NCP1075AAP065G onsemi
NCP3163BMNR2G MC33163DWR2G onsemi

Page 5 of 5



Generic Parts

		Part Name		Replacement Part		Replacement Supplier

		FDMC86183		NTTFS012N10MD		onsemi

		CPH3140-TL-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SD1803S-E		MJD3055		onsemi

		2SC5551AF-TD-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SC5551AE-TD-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SC5415AF-TD-E		CPH6001-TL-E		onsemi

		2SC5415AE-TD-E		CPH6001-TL-E		onsemi

		2SC5347AF-TD-E		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STM-TP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STM-DR1		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STM-DR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STM-DP1		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STM-DP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STC-TP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STC-DR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P031I12STC-DP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P001I12STC-B-DR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STC-DR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STC-DP1		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STC-DP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STM-TP		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STM-DR1		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STM-DR		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STM-DP1		#NONE		#NA

		MT9V034C12STM-DP		#NONE		#NA

		ESD7461N2T5G		ESD7462N2T5G		onsemi

		FJA4310OTU		NJW0281G		onsemi

		FJA4213OTU		NJW0302G		onsemi

		FJA4210OTU		NJW0302G		onsemi

		2SA1962RTU		NJW0302G		onsemi

		2SA1962OTU		NJW0302G		onsemi

		ESD5481MUT3G		ESD5481MUT5G		onsemi

		ESD8451N2T5G		#NONE		#NA

		FCP290N80		NTP360N80S3Z		onsemi

		FCP220N80		NTP360N80S3Z		onsemi

		FCP650N80Z		FCP400N80Z		onsemi

		NTDS015N15MCT4G		FDD86250		onsemi

		NTD20N06LT4G		FDD5680		onsemi

		NTD5C688NLT4G		FDD5680		onsemi

		NTD5C684NLT4G		FDD5353		onsemi

		NTD5C668NLT4G		FDD86540		onsemi

		NTD5C648NLT4G		FDD86540		onsemi

		UC3844BD1G		UC3844BD1R2G		onsemi

		UC2845BD1G		UC2845BD1R2G		onsemi

		UC2842BD1G		UC2842BD1R2G		onsemi

		NCP1246ALD065R2G		NCP1246BD065R2G		onsemi

		NCP1246AD065R2G		NCP1246BD065R2G		onsemi

		NCP1236DD65R2G		NCP1236BD65R2G		onsemi

		PCP1103-TD-H		2SA2013-TD-E		onsemi

		MCH6544-TL-E		#NONE		#NA

		CPH5541-TL-E		CPH5520-TL-E		onsemi

		CPH5517-TL-E		CPH5520-TL-E		onsemi

		CPH3115-TL-E		CPH3116-TL-E		onsemi

		2SK545-11D-TB-E		MMBF4117		onsemi

		2SC6095-TD-E		2SC3647T-TD-E		onsemi

		2SC5646A-TL-H		2SC5488A-TL-H		onsemi

		2SC5490A-TL-H		2SC5488A-TL-H		onsemi

		2SC5245A-4-TL-E		2SC5226A-4-TL-E		onsemi

		2SC5227A-5-TB-E		2SC5226A-5-TL-E		onsemi

		2SC5227A-4-TB-E		2SC5226A-4-TL-E		onsemi

		2SB1302T-TD-E		2SA2013-TD-E		onsemi

		1SV267-TB-E		1SV264-TL-E		onsemi

		1SV263-TL-E		1SV264-TL-E		onsemi

		1SV251-TB-E		1SV264-TL-E		onsemi

		12A02MH-TL-E		30A02MH-TL-E		onsemi

		FSBB30CH60DF		FNB33060T		onsemi

		FSBB30CH60D		FNB33060T		onsemi

		FSBB20CH60D		FNB43060T2		onsemi

		FSB50825BS		#NONE		#NA

		FSB50825B		#NONE		#NA

		FSB50760SFS		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50650BS		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50550BSL		NFA50460R47		onsemi

		FSB50550BL		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50550AD		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50550A		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50450BSL		NFA50460R47		onsemi

		FSB50450BS		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50325A		#NONE		#NA

		FSB50250B		#NONE		#NA

		FPAM50LH60		NFL25065L4BT		onsemi

		FND42060F2		NFA42060R42		onsemi

		FNC42060F2-ZA02		NFA42060R42		onsemi

		FNA41060		NFA41560R42		onsemi

		FNA27560		NFAL7565L4B		onsemi

		FNA23060		NFAL5065L4B		onsemi

		FBA42060B5		NFA42060R42		onsemi

		NB3N106KMNR2G		NB3N106KMNG		onsemi

		MC10EP29DTG		MC100EP29DTG		onsemi

		MC10EP90DTG		MC100EP90DTG		onsemi

		MC100EP16VBDTG		MC100EP16DTG		onsemi

		MC100EP16TDTG		MC100EP16DTG		onsemi

		MC10EP01MNR4G		MC100EP01DTG		onsemi

		NB3L208KMNG		NB3L208KMNTXG		onsemi

		MC10EP51DG		MC10EP51DR2G		onsemi

		NB3N51044DTG		NB3N51044DTR2G		onsemi

		NB6L56MNG		NB6L56MNTXG		onsemi

		MC100LVEL58DG		MC100EL58DG		onsemi

		MC100LVEL34DTG		MC100LVEL34DTR2G		onsemi

		MC10E016FNR2G		MC10E016FNG		onsemi

		MC10E431FNG		MC10E431FNR2G		onsemi

		NB100ELT23LDTG		NB100ELT23LDTR2G		onsemi

		MC10EL51DG		MC100EL51DG		onsemi

		MC10EP56MNG		MC100EP56MNG		onsemi

		MC100LVEL31DTG		MC100LVEL31DTR2G		onsemi

		MC100E116FNR2G		MC100E116FNG		onsemi

		NB3M8T3910GMNR2G		NB3M8T3910GMNTWG		onsemi

		NB100LVEP56MNR2G		NB100LVEP56MNG		onsemi

		MC10EL58DTG		MC10EL58DG		onsemi

		NB100LVEP17MNG		NB100LVEP17DTR2G		onsemi

		LM2576TV-3.3G		LM2576T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2576T-3.3G		LM2576T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2575TV-3.3G		LM2575T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2575TV-012G		LM2575T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2575T-15G		LM2575T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2576TV-015G		LM2576TV-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2595TADJG		LM2596TVADJG		onsemi

		LM2576T-012G		LM2576T-ADJG		onsemi

		MC34166THG		MC33167TVG		onsemi

		MC34167TG		MC33166TVG		onsemi

		MC34166TVG		MC33166TVG		onsemi

		MC34166TG		MC33167TVG		onsemi

		MC33167TG		MC33167TVG		onsemi

		MC33167THG		MC33167TVG		onsemi

		MC33166TG		MC33167TVG		onsemi

		LM2576T-15G		LM2576T-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2576TV-012G		LM2576TV-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2575TV-5G		LM2575TV-ADJG		onsemi

		LM2575T-12G		LM2575T-ADJG		onsemi

		NCP3163BMNR2G		MC33163DWR2G		onsemi

		FSDM311A		NCP1075AAP065G		onsemi

		CAT25512VE-GT3		CAV25512VE-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25256VE-GT3		CAV25256VE-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25160VE-GT3		CAV25160VE-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25128VE-GT3		CAV25128VE-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25080VE-GT3		CAV25080VE-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24C128YI-G		CAT24C128YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24C256YI-G		CAT24C256YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24C256WI-G		CAT24C256WI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25M01VI-G		CAT25M01VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24C128WI-G		CAT24C128WI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25080YI-G		CAT25080YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25160YI-G		CAT25160YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25160VI-G		CAT25160VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25256VI-G		CAT25256VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25040YI-G		CAT25040YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25020YI-G		CAT25020YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25010VI-G		CAT25010VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25040VI-G		CAT25040VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25128YI-G		CAT25128YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25256YI-G		CAT25256YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25010YI-G		CAT25010YI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT25080VI-G		CAT25080VI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24C16WI-G		CAT24C16WI-GT3		onsemi

		CAT24M01WI-G		CAT24M01WI-GT3		onsemi

		MC74HC174ADG		MC74HC174ADR2G		onsemi

		MC74HC139ADG		MC74HC139ADR2G		onsemi

		MC74HC164ADG		MC74HC164ADR2G		onsemi

		CAT24C16YI-G		CAT24C16YI-GT3		onsemi

		NL17SZ05P5T5G		#NONE		#NA

		NL17SZ05DBVT1G		NL17SZ06DBVT1G		onsemi

		RURG3020CC		#NONE		#NA

		FDMC4D9P20X8		FDMC6686P		onsemi

		NTSB40120CTT4G		#NONE		#NA

		MBRB1045T4G		MBRB2545CTT4G		onsemi

		MBRB41H100CTT4G		NRVBB60H100CTT4G		onsemi

		MBRB30H60CTT4G		NRVBB30H60CTT4G		onsemi

		FFPF20UP30DNTU		#NONE		#NA

		FDC30N20DZ		#NONE		#NA

		FDMS1D2N03DSD		NTMFD0D9N02P1E		onsemi

		NXV08V080DB1-ENG		#NONE		#NA

		NXV04V120DB1-ENG		#NONE		#NA

		ENGNXV08A700ST1		NXV08H400XT1		onsemi

		ENGNXV65HR51DZ2		NXV65HR51DZ2		onsemi

		ENGNXV08H250DT2		#NONE		#NA

		ENGFAM65HR51DS1		FAM65HR51DS1		onsemi

		ENGFAM65CR51ADZ2		FAM65CR51ADZ2		onsemi

		MURC8100EWP		#NONE		#NA

		EFC2J022NUZTCG		#NONE		#NA

		CPH3455-TL-H		#NONE		#NA

		EFC6611R-TF		#NONE		#NA

		LE25S20XATAG		#NONE		#NA

		LC87FC096AVUEF-3H		#NONE		#NA

		LC898220A-TE-B-H		#NONE		#NA

		LC898201TA-NH		#NONE		#NA

		NCS37013MNTWG		NCS37014MNTWG		onsemi

		FSA221L10X		#NONE		#NA

		FAN5904UC00X		#NONE		#NA

		FAN5702UC15X		#NONE		#NA

		RURP3060		#NONE		#NA

		RURG80100		#NONE		#NA

		RURG3060CC		#NONE		#NA

		RHRP860-F102		#NONE		#NA

		RHRP860		#NONE		#NA

		RHRP8120		#NONE		#NA

		RHRP30120		#NONE		#NA

		2SC5347AE-TD-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SC4135S-TL-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SC4135S-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SC4027S-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SB1215S-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SB1201S-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SA2039-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SA1593S-E		#NONE		#NA

		2SA1552S-H		#NONE		#NA

		FSB50450B		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		FSB50450BL		NFA50460R4B		onsemi

		MT9V022D00ATMC13BC1-200		#NONE		#NA

		EMX1DXV6T5G		EMX1DXV6T1G		onsemi

		EMT1DXV6T5G		EMT1DXV6T1G		onsemi

		ISL9K3060G3		#NONE		#NA

		FGD3N60UNDF		#NONE		#NA

		FFH60UP60S3		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10035-MLP-TR1		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10035-MLP-TR		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10020-MLP-TR1		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10020-MLP-TR		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10010-MLP-TR1		#NONE		#NA

		MICRORB-10010-MLP-TR		#NONE		#NA

		AR0230CSSC00SUEA0-DPBR2		#NONE		#NA

		MT9P006I12STCU-DP1		MT9P006I12STCU-DP		onsemi

		AR0821CSSC18SMEA0-DPBR1		AR0821CSSC18SMEA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0522SRSM09SURA0-DP1		AR0522SRSM09SURA0-DP		onsemi

		AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DR1		AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DR		onsemi

		AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DP1		AR0522SRSC09SURA0-DP		onsemi

		AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DP1		AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DP		onsemi

		AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DR1		AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DR		onsemi

		AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DP1		AR0521SR2C09SURA0-DP		onsemi

		AR0331SRSC00SUCA0-DRBR1		AR0331SRSC00SUCA0-DRBR		onsemi

		AR0331SRSC00SUCA0-DPBR1		AR0331SRSC00SUCA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0234CSSM28SUKA0-CP1		AR0234CSSM28SUKA0-CP		onsemi

		AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CR1		AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CR		onsemi

		AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CP1		AR0234CSSM00SUKA0-CP		onsemi

		AR0234CSSC28SUKA0-CP1		AR0234CSSC28SUKA0-CP		onsemi

		AR0234CSSC00SUKA0-CP1		AR0234CSSC00SUKA0-CP		onsemi

		AR0230CSSC12SUEA0-DR1		AR0230CSSC12SUEA0-DR		onsemi

		AR0230CSSC00SUEA0-DRBR1		AR0230CSSC00SUEA0-DRBR		onsemi

		AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CPBR1		AR0144CSSM20SUKA0-CPBR		onsemi

		AR0135CS2M25SUEA0-DRBR1		AR0135CS2M25SUEA0-DRBR		onsemi

		AR0135CS2M25SUEA0-DPBR1		AR0135CS2M25SUEA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0135CS2M00SUEA0-DPBR1		AR0135CS2M00SUEA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0134CSSM25SUEA0-DRBR1		AR0134CSSM25SUEA0-DRBR		onsemi

		AR0134CSSM00SUEA0-DPBR1		AR0134CSSM00SUEA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0134CSSM00SPCA0-DPBR1		AR0134CSSM00SPCA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AR0134CSSC00SUEA0-DPBR1		AR0134CSSC00SUEA0-DPBR		onsemi

		AP1302CSSL00SMGA0-DR1		AP1302CSSL00SMGA0-DR		onsemi

		AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DR1		AR0521SR2M09SURA0-DR		onsemi

		RHRP1560		#NONE		#NA

		RHRG75120		#NONE		#NA

		PCFG40T120SMW		#NONE		#NA

		NGTB50N120FL2WG		#NONE		#NA

		ISL9R18120S3ST		#NONE		#NA

		HGTP5N120BND		#NONE		#NA

		HGTG40N60A4		#NONE		#NA

		FGL40N120ANDTU		#NONE		#NA

		FGH50N3		#NONE		#NA

		FGH40T100SMD-F155		#NONE		#NA

		FGH30S130P		#NONE		#NA

		FGH30N60LSDTU		#NONE		#NA

		FGH15T120SMD-F155		#NONE		#NA

		FGD4536TM		#NONE		#NA

		FGA90N33ATDTU		#NONE		#NA

		FGA5065ADF		#NONE		#NA

		FGA30S120P		#NONE		#NA

		FFPF30UA60S		#NONE		#NA

		FFPF10F150STU		#NONE		#NA

		FFP30S60STU		#NONE		#NA

		FFH75H60S		#NONE		#NA

		FFH30S60STU		#NONE		#NA

		FFA60UP30DNTU		#NONE		#NA

		FFA60UA60DN		#NONE		#NA

		NSR20406NXT5G		NSR20F40NXT5G		onsemi

		FGAF30S65AQ		#NONE		#NA





























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































